
 

 

Summer I 2018 
Fully Online 

 
Blended Classes are conducted partially online and partially on-campus. Participation in both parts is required. Different classes have different on-campus attendance 
requirements. Be sure to note the requirements listed with each class section below. Many faculty want students to e-mail them immediately after registering. 

 
* Some of your faculty have created Course Information Page (CIP) for the course they are teaching. You will be able to find information such as textbook, contact information, 
and other requirements into their CIP. Courses with CIP are visible in the comments. You can also visit, http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/distance/cip, to see if a CIP 
is available for the course you want to register. 
 
* If you see a Quality Matters (QM) logo          beside a course, it means the course has been recognized for quality in online course design. For more information on what 
QM is, please visit http://cms.montgomerycollege.edu/distance/faq/whatis/#4 
 
To find course faster, do CTRL F in Adobe Acrobat and search by Course (i.e., ENGL101) 
 
 
 
CMP COURSE CRN TITLE COMMENTS CRS DAY Time BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL 
 
 
 D ACCT221 40045 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ANTH201 42435 INTRO TO SOCIOCULTURAL ANTHRO  3 DL WEB Sprehn Maria.Sprehn@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT112 40008 DIGIT PHOTO-FINE ARTS I  3 DL WEB Gentis mieke.gentis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL105 40949 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D BIOL108 40013 MARINE ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE  3 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL130 40332 THE HUMAN BODY  3 DL WEB Norcross Janet.Norcross@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL130 43596 THE HUMAN BODY  3 DL WEB Norcross Janet.Norcross@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL131 43362 THE HUMAN BODY LABORATORY  1 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D BIOL226 40014 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 
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 D BIOL228 40015 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40009 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Weiser hannah.weiser@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 40047 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Buckles georgia.buckles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD210 40010 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Kotz Brian.Kotz@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D CCJS110 41944 ADMIN OF JUSTICE  3 DL WEB Dorworth Vicky.Dorworth@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CCJS221 41350 CRIMINAL LAW  3 DL WEB Fay Sean.Fay@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM099 40017 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY  3 DL WEB Nifiatis Fotis.Nifiatis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CHEM131 43968 PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I  4 DL WEB Nifiatis Fotis.Nifiatis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMAP120 42949 INTRO TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D CMSC100 40882 FUNDAMENTALS OF PROGRAMMING  2 DL WEB Joy Janet.Joy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 40018 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB Thai Gary.Thai@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 40019 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB Webb alla.webb@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC141 44373 INTERMEDIATE PROGRAMMING  1 DL WEB Webb alla.webb@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 40873 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Chaaban Nader.Chaaban@montgomerycollege.edu 
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 D COMM108 40874 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Chaaban Nader.Chaaban@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 40947 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION   3 DL WEB Chaaban Nader.Chaaban@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 40020 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON201 40735 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D ECON202 40021 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II   3 DL WEB Das Satarupa.Das@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 40736 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC119 41343 INTRO TO EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC136 43394 CURR PLAN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU  3 DL WEB Pruneda-Hernandez

 Sonia.PrunedaHernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL103 40740 CRIT READ/WRITE/RSRCH AT WORK  3 DL WEB Davis Bryant.Davis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL110 40739 PRINCIPLES OF ENGLISH GRAMMAR  3 DL WEB Naake joan.naake@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL202 44433 INTRO TO WORLD LIT II  3 DL WEB Naake joan.naake@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL233 42955 THE SHORT STORY  3 DL WEB Kranidis rita.kranidis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL233 43966 THE SHORT STORY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST114 40355 THE WORLD IN 20TH CENT  3 DL WEB Furgol Mary.Furgol@montgomerycollege.edu 
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 D HIST201 41974 US HIST 1865-PRES  3 DL WEB Furgol James.Furgol@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HIST228 42884 WOMEN IN WESTERN WORLD  3 DL WEB Furgol Mary.Furgol@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH100 40337 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Wasilko Lesley.Wasilko@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH100 40339 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Clark Michael.Clark@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH100 40342 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Clark Michael.Clark@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D HLTH105 40343 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB Hagan Odella.Hagan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 40344 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HLTH105 44470 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40349 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Nickens-Gaither

 Lakisha.NickensGaither@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH121 40351 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Turnbow Marge.Turnbow@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH131 40352 DRUGS & LIFESTYLE WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Manning Pamela.Manning@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH212 40834 CONTROL STRESS/TENSION  3 DL WEB Harrison Christine.Harrison@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH225 44453 INTRO TO HEALTH BEHAVIORS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 



 

 

 D LGST210 43958 TORTS  3 DL WEB Singleton Harry.Singleton@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH080C 44380 MATHEMATICS PREP C  2 DL WEB RogersJulie.Rogers2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH093C 44381 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA LIB ART C  2 DL WEB RogersJulie.Rogers2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH096 40202 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Kolluru Sirisha.Kolluru@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH096 40748 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Brown-Scott Ingrid.Scott@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH096C 44382 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA C  2 DL WEB RogersJulie.Rogers2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D MATH098 40749 INTRODUCTION TO TRIGONOMETRY  1 DL WEB Kolluru Sirisha.Kolluru@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH110 40204 SURVEY OF COLLEGE MATH  3 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH110 40751 SURVEY OF COLLEGE MATH  3 DL WEB Wheatley stephen.wheatley@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40206 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Kotz Brian.Kotz@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40752 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Kotz Brian.Kotz@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 40754 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Subedi Ram.Subedi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 40207 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Hopkins Mary.Hopkins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 43381 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Linehan Kathryn.Linehan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D MATH282 40208 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS  3 DL WEB Roy Atul.Roy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT101 40098 PRINC MANAGEMENT  3 DL WEB Blumen Susan.Blumen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT201 41939 BUSINESS LAW  3 DL WEB Weiser hannah.weiser@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC110 40100 LISTENING TO MUSIC  3 DL WEB Mangels Jeffrey.Mangels@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC117 42406 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB Avery Dawn.Avery@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC131 40103 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jay.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT127 44371 MICROCOMPUTER ESSENTIALS  3 DL WEB Wu hsi-mien.wu@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D NWIT203 42929 MICROSOFT WINDOWS SERVER  3 DL WEB Chiang CK.Chiang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT245 44366 DEFENDING THE NETWORK  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NWIT290 44365 INFORMATION SECURITY CAPSTONE  3 DL WEB Vargas Silvia.Vargas@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL101 40119 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY  3 DL WEB Rubavichute auksuole.rubavichute@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL101 42694 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY  3 DL WEB Collins Christopher.Collins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40120 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PHIL140 40756 INTRO TO STUDY OF ETHICS  3 DL WEB Harding Michael.Harding@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D PHIL143 40038 INTRO TO STUDY OF RELIGION  3 DL WEB Jenkins Daniel.Jenkins2@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI101 40363 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT  3 DL WEB Hessami Aram.Hessami@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI203 41904 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS  3 DL WEB Hessami Aram.Hessami@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40039 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Smith-Bryant Tracey.SmithBryant@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40757 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Bagshaw Joanne.Bagshaw@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 40889 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Smith-Bryant Tracey.SmithBryant@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 43959 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB McCeney Melissa.McCeney@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40041 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB Waller Rhonda.Waller@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC203 40760 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB Dewhurst Denise.Dewhurst@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC204 40888 INTRO TO PSYCH OF PERSONALITY  3 DL WEB Martin chloe.martin@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC211 40761 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB McCeney Melissa.McCeney@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC215 40762 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Bagshaw Joanne.Bagshaw@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC221 40042 INTRO TO ABNORMALPSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB James Richard.James@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D READ238 42482 METHODS OF TEACHING READING I  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 



 

 

 D SOCY100 40370 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Wilson Daniel.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 40373 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Wilson Daniel.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 41916 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Witte Tracie.Witte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 43801 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Ngala Benedict.Ngala@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY200 40375 CRIMINOLOGY  3 DL WEB Dorworth Vicky.Dorworth@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D STSU114 43379 MEMORY DEVELOPMENT  1 DL WEB Sallie Jack.Sallie@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D WMST101 40380 INTRO TO WOMEN'S STUDIES  3 DL WEB Carly-Miles Claire.Carly-Miles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D WMST101 43682 INTRO TO WOMEN'S STUDIES  3 DL WEB Dickison swift.dickison@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 

 
 


